#### CAUSE NO. 2022-33409

MARIA P. REBOLLAR	<b>§</b>	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
Plaintiff,	§	
	§	
<b>V.</b>	§	HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
	§	
PMG INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.	§	
Defendant.	Ş	295 <sup>th</sup> JUDICIAL DISTRICT

#### **NOTICE OF SUBMISSION**

Please be advised that Defendant's Motion to Compel Discovery has been set for submission before the 295<sup>th</sup> Harris County District Court, at 201 Caroline Street, Houston, Texas 77002, at 8:00 a.m., Monday, September 19, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

JERRY L. SCHUTZA

By:/s/ Jerry L. Schutza

Jerry L. Schutza State Bar No. 17853800 815 Walker, Ste. 1453 Houston, Texas 77002 Tel. (713) 963-9988 Fax. (713) 963-0085 Email: schutzalaw@yahoo.com

ATTORNEY FOR PMG INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certified that a true and correct copy of the foregoing instrument was sent to opposing counsel and all parties of interest via electronic service on September 9, 2022.

## VIA ELECTRONIC SERVICE

Tim Yusuf

Ernie Garcia

<u>/s/ Jerry L. Schutza</u> Jerry L. Schutza

# Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system. The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

JERRY SCHUTZA on behalf of JERRY SCHUTZA

Bar No. 17853800					
schutzalaw@yahoo.com					
Envelope ID: 68124606					
Status as of 9/9/2022 4:36 PM CST					
Case Contacts					
Name	BarNumber	Email	TimestampSubmitted	Status	
Tim Yusuf		tyusuf@yusuflegal.com	9/9/2022 4:30:19 PM	SENT	
Martin Acosta		mart_tx@yahoo.com	9/9/2022 4:30:19 PM	SENT	
Jerry L. Schutza	17853800	schutzalaw@yahoo.com	9/9/2022 4:30:19 PM	SENT	